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Strategist Search - Tactical Unconstrained 

Universe of candidates built from internal and external database 

Targeted list of 17 candidates participated in RFI and  
exploratory calls 

Candidate pool of 5 underwent initial due diligence 
calls 

Finalist pool of 4 underwent detailed  

in-person due diligence 

Analysts independently reviewed 
information and scored candidates 

Due Diligence Team debated 
recommendations 

Presentation  to 
Investment Oversight 

Committee 

Final  
Selection of  

New  
Strategists 
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WHY WINDHAM DYNAMIC GLOBAL INVESTING? 

Annualized Volatility of Globally Diversified 60/40 Portfolio Over 10 Year Period ending December 31, 2013 

The graph above shows annualized volatility of a portfolio comprised of 44% MSCI ACWI (net), 8% DJ US REIT, 8% DJ UBS Commodity, 40% Citi WGBI for a 10-year period 
ending December 31, 2013.  
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WINDHAM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC 

 

 

Mark Kritzman, CFA 

Founding Partner, Chief Executive Officer, 

Award winning expert on market risk  

 

Lucas Turton, CFA 

Managing Partner and  

Chief Investment Officer 

 

• Founded in 1988 as a research-driven asset management firm 

• Focused on risk management strategies and asset allocation solutions 

• 16 professionals dedicated to the management of our clients’ investment experience  

• Firm AUM exceeds $1.3 billion 

Senior Investment Professionals 
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INVESTMENT PHILOSOPHY & OBJECTIVE 

 

 

• Anticipating changes in market risk 

 

• Distinguishing between periods when 

risk is rewarded and when risk is 

penalized 

 

 

 

 
• Markets are macro-inefficient 

 

• Successful diversification should be 

achieved by adapting to changes in 

market risk  

 

 

Investment Philosophy Investment Objectives 

 

We believe: We seek to: 

 The Windham Dynamic Global Unconstrained Strategies –  

• Globally Diversified (equities, real estate, commodities and fixed income) 

• Dynamically adjust as the risk environment changes  

• Driven by proprietary risk models and insights 
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PORTFOLIO CHARACTERISTICS 

• Growth assets: Global Equities, Global Real Estate, and Commodities.  

• Defensive assets: Global Fixed Income. 

 

 

 

Low Risk 

 Environment 

High Risk 

 Environment 

10% 

Asset Allocation Range 

Dynamic Global 

Unconstrained 

Strategies 

 Maximum 

Volatility  

Avg. 

Annual 

Turnover 

Avg. Number 

of Annual 

Trades  

Moderately 

Conservative 

 

8.0% 100% 4-6 

Moderate 

 
10.5% 100% 4-6 

 

Moderate 

Growth 

 

 

12.5% 100% 4-6 

Growth 

 
14.5% 

14 
100% 

 

4-6 

 

100% 50% 50% 

30% 

100% 
70% 

90% 
100% 

Growth Assets 

Defensive Assets 

98% 100% 

2% 
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Measure and 
Analyze Risk 

Regimes 

Regime Shift 
Detected 

Risk Allocation 
Broad Asset 
Allocation 

Sub-Asset Class 
Selection 

- Primary Alpha Source 

THE WINDHAM INVESTMENT APPROACH 
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• Windham’s investment process interprets the unique characteristics of market 

risk as it changes through time 

 

Turbulence 

Risk  

Environment 

High 

MEASURING AND ANALYZING RISK ENVIRONMENTS 

Resilient Market 
(Low Risk Environment) 

• Opportunistic 
market 
conditions 
 

• Maximum 
amount of 
risky assets 

Fragile Market 
(High Risk Environment) 

• Highest level 
of downside 
risk 

 
• Portfolio 

positioned 
with the most 
defensive 
allocation 

• Period of 
caution and 
transition 
 

• Portfolio 
risk lower 
than the 
benchmark 

• Heightened 
volatility 
 

• Portfolio 
trending 
closer to 
benchmark 
riskiness 
 

Turbulence 
High Low 

Turbulence 
High Low 
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MEASURING AND ANALYZING RISK ENVIRONMENTS 

• The risk environment determines the allocation of growth verses defensive 

assets in the portfolio 

Resilient Market 
(Low Risk Environment) 

Fragile Market 
(High Risk Environment) 

Turbulence 
High 

Turbulence 
High Low Low 

Growth 
Assets 

Defensive 
Assets 

70% - Growth 

30% - Defensive 

0% - Growth 

100% - Defensive 

Global Fixed Income 

Global Equities  

Global Real Estate  

Commodities  

Moderate Portfolio 
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PORTFOLIO CONSTRUCTION–ETF SELECTION 

• Identify ETFs that provide sufficient liquidity and exposure to risk factors 

• Allocate within four asset classes based on: 

• Regime-specific relative performance 

• Sub-asset class specific views 

• Stress test portfolio to ensure risk targets are maintained 

ETF Selection 
14-25 Securities 
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MODERATELY CONSERVATIVE & MODERATE PORTFOLIOS 

Low Risk Environment High Risk Environment 

15-50% 

0-8% 

0-5% 

70-100% 

60-100% 

0-25% 

0-5% 

0-7% 

0-20% 

25-60% 

0-10% 

2-10% 

0-10% 

0-10% 

35-75% 

25-65% 

Moderately  

Conservative 

Portfolio 

Moderate 

Portfolio 

Global Equities Global Real Estate Commodities Global Fixed Income  

Seeks to PRESERVE CAPITAL while earning a return sufficient to preserve purchasing power 

Seeks to BALANCE DOWNSIDE RISKS to capital and capital appreciation 
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MODERATE GROWTH & GROWTH PORTFOLIOS 

Low Risk Environment High Risk Environment 

45-100% 

40-100% 

0-40% 

0-45% 

0-10% 

0-10% 

0-10% 

0-10% 

40-75% 

50-87% 

4-12% 

5-13% 

2-12% 

3-13% 

5-45% 

2-35% 

Moderate Growth 

Portfolio 

Growth 

Portfolio 

Global Equities Global Real Estate Commodities Global Fixed Income  

Seeks enhanced CAPITAL APPRECIATION but with greater risk of downside loss and 

volatility of returns 

Seeks significant CAPITAL APPRECIATION but with greater risk of downside loss and 

volatility of returns 
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WHY INVEST WITH WINDHAM? 

 

What will the Windham strategies bring to your portfolio? 

  
 

 

 
 Acts as a volatility stabilizer to compliment a client’s total portfolio 

• Increases defensive assets in high risk environments and increases growth 

assets in calm environments 

 

 Acts as mechanism to enhance downside protection 

• Our strategies are designed to mitigate risk in times of duress 

 

 



Appendix 
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PORTFOLIO ALLOCATION IN CURRENT RISK ENVIRONMENT 

42.1% 

5.4% 5.4% 

47.0% 

54.1% 

7.0% 

7.0% 

32.0% 

Moderately  

Conservative 

Portfolio 

Moderate 

Portfolio 

69.9% 

9.0% 

9.0% 
12.0% 

Moderate 

Growth Portfolio 

77.9% 

10.1% 
10.1% 2.0% 

Growth 

Portfolio 

Global Equities Global Real Estate Commodities Global Fixed Income  
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DISCLOSURES: The information contained in this presentation (the “Presentation”) is highly confidential and is not to be reproduced or distributed to any other 

persons (other than professional advisors of the prospective investors receiving these materials). The Presentation is intended solely for the use of the persons to 

whom it has been delivered. This Presentation has been prepared solely for informational purposes. The Presentation is not intended to provide professional or 

investment advice, and you are advised to seek  independent professional advice prior to investing in any products or strategies described in the Presentation or 

recommended by Windham Capital Management, LLC. In addition, this Presentation is neither an offer to buy or sell any securities, nor a solicitation of an offer to buy 

or sell interests or shares in any fund or strategy.  

 

Historical data and other information contained herein is believed to be reliable, but no representation is made as to its accuracy, completeness, or suitability for any 

specific purpose. Windham accepts no liability (whether in tort or contract or otherwise) for any loss or damage arising from any inaccuracies or omissions. Past 

performance figures, including any projection or forecast, are not necessarily indicative of future or likely performance of any investment products. No assurance may 

be given that the strategies’ investment objectives will be achieved. Investments are subject to investment risks including possible loss of principal amount invested.  

 

Opinions expressed are current opinions as of the date appearing in this material only. References to market or composite indices, benchmarks or other measures of 

relative market performance over a specified period of time are provided for your information only. Reference to an index does not imply that the Windham portfolio 

will achieve returns, volatility or other results similar to the index. The composition of a benchmark index may not reflect the manner in which a Windham portfolio is 

constructed in relation to expected or achieved returns, investment holdings, portfolio guidelines, restrictions, sectors, correlations, concentrations, volatility or tracking 

error targets, all of which are subject to change over time. 

 

Windham Capital Management, LLC owns trademark and other intellectual property rights contained in this Presentation. You are prohibited from copying, 

reproducing, modifying, or distributing in any way the contents or any part of this Presentation for any purpose without our prior written consent. 

 

Windham Capital Management, LLC does not intend for the information contained in this Presentation to be distributed to, or used by, any person or entity in any 

jurisdiction or country where such distribution or use would be contrary to law or regulation or would subject Windham to any registration requirement within such 

jurisdiction or country. 

 

Additional information is available upon request. Windham Capital Management, LLC and its owners disclaim any and all liability relating to this Presentation, 

including without limitation any express or implied representations or warranties for statements contained in, and omissions from, this information. Windham’s 

Investment Solution products are offered exclusively by Windham and not as part of its collaboration with State Street Associates. 

 

DISCLOSURES 


